Both the previous and new accounting policies are compliant with AASB 6 Exploration for and Evaluation of Mineral Resources.

DevEx Resources Limited

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the half-year ended 31 December 2017

 13

(b) Impact on Financial Statements
As a result of the change in accounting policy for exploration and evaluation expenditure, prior year financial statements have been restated
in line with requirements of accounting standards. The comparative amounts for the half year ended 31 December 2016 as disclosed in
the consolidated statement of comprehensive income, the consolidated statement of changes in equity and the consolidated statement of
cash flows have been restated to reflect the change in accounting policy for exploration and evaluation expenditure. The following table
outlines the changes to reflect the change in accounting policy.

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

 Prior year restatement
 Previously stated Effect of

restatement
Restated

 31 December
2016

 31 December
2016

 $ $ $
Continuing Operations
Exploration and evaluation expenditure expenses - (296,350) (296,350)
Corporate administrative expenses (151,307) - (151,307)

Loss from operating activities (151,307) (296,350) (447,657)

Finance income 24,698 - 24,698
Finance costs (30,114) - (30,114)

Net finance income (5,416) - (5,416)

Loss before income tax (156,723) (296,350) (453,073)

Income tax expense 97,457 - 97,457

Loss for the period attributable to owners of the Company (59,266) (296,350) (355,616)

Total comprehensive loss for the period attributable to owners
of the Company (59,266) (296,350) (355,616)

Earning per share
Basic loss per share attributable to ordinary equity holders (cents) (0.01) (0.047) (0.057)
Diluted loss per share attributable to ordinary equity holders (cents) (0.01) (0.047) (0.057)

Consolidated statement of changes in equity

 Prior year restatement
 Previously

stated
Effect of

restatement
Restated

 31 December
2016

31 December

2016
 $ $ $

Accumulated losses at 30 June 2016 (28,548,001) (20,726,721) (49,274,722)
Loss for the half-year ended 31 December 2016 (59,266) (296,350) (355,616)

Accumulated losses at 31 December 2016 (28,607,267) (21,023,071) (49,630,338)

Consolidated statement of cash flows

 Prior year restatement

Previously stated
Effect of

restatement
Restated

 31 December
2016

31 December

2016
 $ $ $

Net cash used in operating activities (113,817) (307,351) (421,168)
Net cash used in investing activities (307,351) 307,351 -

DevEx Resources Limited

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
For the half-year ended 31 December 2017

 14

3. Segment reporting
 Geographical segments

 The Group has identified its operating segments based on internal reports that are reviewed and used by the Board of Directors in assessing performance and in determining the allocation of resources.  The
operating segments are identified by management based on the allocation of costs; whether they are corporate related costs or exploration costs.  Results of both segments are reported to the Board of Directors
at each board meeting.

 Exploration and Evaluation Corporate Total

31 December 2017

Restated*

31 December 2016

31 December 2017

Restated*

31 December 2016

31 December 2017

Restated*

31 December 2016

 $ $ $ $ $ $

Corporate and administrative expenses - - (294,080) (151,307) (294,080) (151,307)

Exploration and evaluation expenditure (392,189) (296,350) - - (392,189) (296,350)

Business development costs - - (81,865) - (81,865) -

Impairment loss on loan - - (2,142) - (2,142) -

Segment net loss before tax (392,189) (296,350) (378,087) (151,307) (770,276) (447,657)

Unallocated income/(expenses)

Net financing income   (15,282) (5,416)

Loss before income tax   (785,558) (453,073)

 Exploration and Evaluation Corporate Total

 31 December 2017 30 June 2017 31 December 2017 30 June 2017 31 December 2017 30 June 2017

 $ $ $ $ $ $

Segment assets: 1,602,099 1,602,099 55,315 51,091 1,657,414 1,653,190

Unallocated assets   222,622 149,191

Total assets   1,880,036 1,802,381

Segment liabilities 2,024,836 1,963,323 300,463 89,679 2,325,299 2,053,002